		<u> </u>	•	MAIL S	TOP ASSIGNMENTS			
,	PA	A I EIN	1 - 03 - 2005					
TO THE COMMISSIONER C	F THE U.S. PA				1115-1115-1466(2) 金化化、水色化、水色化、			
	ed original docu	ıments.	103113284		٥.]			
Please record the attached original documents 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTIES [ASSIGNOR(S)]: a. LEE, Sung-Kwon b. d. e. g. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? TYES NO 2. PARTIES [ASSIGNEE(S)] RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: HYNIX SEMICONDUCTOR INC. ADDRESS: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub								
Ichon-shi, Kyungki-do 467-860,								
Republic of Korea ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO								
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE/DOCUMENT: Assignment Change of Name Other: Assignment of: Part interest Whole intere Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance/Document: June 30, 2003			est 3	Conveyance docum Copy Original Certified doc	ļ			
Execution Date(s) on the Declaration (if filed herewith): June 30, 2003								
4. APPLICATION AND/OR		,		litional sheets attach				
a. Application Number(s)	Matter No.	First Inventor	b. Patent Number(s)	Matter No.	First Inventor			
(unassigned)	05140781	LEE						
5. NAME & ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED: Customer No. 43569 Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP Intellectual Property Group 1909 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1101			6. NUMBER OF PROPERTIES INVOLVED: Applns 1 + Patents 0 = Total: 1 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: Above Total 1 x \$40 = \$40 (Fee Code 8021) 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO: DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 503-121 Under Order No. 123037-05140781					
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
10. TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES (including cover sheet, attachments and documents): 2								
	ignature n S. Ham	-	– Date: October 28, 2 Telephone: (202) 263-		202) 263-5280 909			
	DIT IN	MUCH DOOD DEED	IN RECEIPT (PAT-10	12.4.)	~ ~ ~			

	CHILED	SIAIES OF AMEDICA-AS	SIGNMENI	
(1-6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	LEE, SUNG-KWON		
	(2)			
	(4)	·		
	(5)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$	\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations	paid
	to each undersig	n or the undersigned, the receipt and ined agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, er to	tne
	(7)	Hynix Semiconductor Inc.		
(7) Insert Name of assignee	`			
	(8) of	San 136-1 Ami-ri Buhal-e	ub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do 467-860	
(8) Insert Address of Assignee	(0) (1	Popublic of Koros		2
(9) Insert Legal Entity and State or Country (e.g., a corporation			of Republic of Korea	
or citizen of Japan)	(he ter	preinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire ritories, dependencies and possessions, in the	re right, title and interest for the United States, its invention known as	
	(10)	SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE	E AND METHOD FOR FABRICATING	
(10) insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		THE SAME		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			n application for patent in the United States of America	
(11) Insert Date of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(11) Sa Se	aid application having been executed/filed on erial No New Application	July 7, 2003 (and assig	ned
provisions of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorized States resulting from this applicand hereby covenants that he has (the will not execute, any agreement in compare to insert on this assignment as States Patent and Trademark Office for	or Protection perform all perform all perform all perform all perform and perf	of Industrial Property or similar agreements. affirmative acts which may be necessary request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and continuing or divisional applications thereof I right to convey the entire interest herein it. firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern dentification which may be necessary or despite the of this document.	to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent of Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire is assigned, and that he has (they have) not execute assigned in order to comply with the rules of the entire is assigned.	to the of the nterest, ed, and
		gned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	July (S	EAL)
Date	_Name of In	ventor <u>LEE, SUNG-KWON</u> typed name	,	·,
Date	Name of In	ventortyped_name	(\$	EAL)
	•	typed name	10	
Date	_Name of In	ventor	(8	SEAL)
Data	Nama of In	ventor	(5	SEAL)
Date	_Name of m	typed name		•
Date	_Name of In	ventor	(8	SEAL)
		typed name	(5	SEAL)
Date	_Name of In	ventortyped_name		, LA
This assignment should domestically signed. If not, then the	ild preferab he execution	ly be signed before a United States n by the inventor(s) should be witnesse	Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary pured by at least two witnesses who sign here: -HEE Ass Mount Head	
A additional inventor's names separate sheet.	and signat	ures on a Witness	a programme	
Sopulate officer		Witness LIM, HYE-YO	oung cru, 117e-Toung	

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

THE JENIFER BUILDING

400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

RECORDED: 10/28/2005

JPH&S 12/93

PATENT

REEL: 017155 FRAME: 0042